RESOLUTION NO. 2023-004

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF AN APPLICATION FOR FUNDING THROUGH THE KANSAS HOUISNG INVESTOR TAX CREDIT PROGRAM OFFERED THROUGH THE KANSAS HOUSING RESOURCES CORPORATION.

WHEREAS, the City of Bucklin, Kansas has received a request by Eli Cook reflecting his desire to submit a Kansas Housing Investor Tax Credit application;

WHEREAS, the application is prepared and ready to be filed with the Kansas Housing Resources Corporation;

WHEREAS, the City of Bucklin, Kansas updated a CHAT Report (Community Housing Assessment) in 2022 which indicates the continued need for owner and renter occupied housing;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Bucklin by adoption of this Resolution indicates their support of Eli Cook and his application for grant funding to the Kansas Housing Resources Corporation through the Kansas Housing Investor Tax Credit Application for the aforesaid housing project in the amount of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$120,000).

Approved this 23rd day of January 2023 and signed by the Mayor.

ATTEST:

<u>Nanette K.D.eo</u>
City Clerk